PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 018426 Frame 0217. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ GUMUCHIAN FILS, LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANITA I. GUMUCHDJIAN	06/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUMUCHIAN FILS, LTD.
Street Address:	16 EAST 52ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D583273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-949-9022 Phone: Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 316,269 NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS E. SPATH **SIGNATURE:** /Thomas E. Spath/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=316269_Executed_Assignment_Corrected#page1.tif

source=316269 Executed Assignment Corrected#page2.tif

source=316269 Executed Assignment Corrected#page3.tif

source=316269_Executed_Assignment_Corrected#page4.tif

source=316269 Executed Assignment Corrected#page5.tif

PATENT 504414643

REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0881

10170%

FORM: PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. F651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 10-23-2006



_103325Q45

Docket No.: 1781,003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings * * * *	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Anita I. Gumuchdjian	Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Gumuchian Q
	Address: 16 East 52nd Street
	يري الأريان
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Address: 10 East 3 in 3 street
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State/Prov.: NY
☐ Other	
Execution Date: October 17, 2006	Country: USA ZIP: 10022
	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🖂 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: Oct. 17, 2006
	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	D. Patent (40.(5)
	# - *
10/19/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000041 292673700	
04 FC:8021 40.00 D	│ │☐ Yes 怒 No
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Peter L. Berger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 24,570	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Levisohn, Berger & Langsam, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	o, paposit account number
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	02-2105
Country: USA ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 7. / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy ———————————————————————————————————
Peter L. Berger	Oct. 17, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature/ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

| Mail documents to be recarded with required cover aftest information to:
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
| Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
| P. C. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 32313-1450

PATENT REEL: 01**8425FN**AME: 0217 REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0882

AFS: 316,269

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Anita I. Gununchdjian 16 East 32" Street New York, NY 10022

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

GUMUCHIAN FILS, LTD. 16 East 52rd Street New York, NY 10022

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

Patent Number <u>Q583,273</u> dated <u>December 23, 2008</u>

and entitled

FACETED GEMSTONE ARRANGEMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewni, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assigner(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper eaths unifor declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described hersin and no assignment, gram, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to another by the undersigned. ASSIGNOR

6/13/17 Dated:

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein

Address

ABFLMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB 566 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10017-5621

PATENT

REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT	· ·
For: X U.S. an For: X U.S. Ap By: X Invento	d/or_x_ Foreign Rights splication or _X_ U.S. Patent or(s) or Present Owner
In consideratio (\$1.00), the rec consideration,	n of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR (I	nventor or person or entity who owns the invention):
	(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Anita I.	Sumuchdjian
c/o Gum	uchian
16 East	52 nd Street
New Yor	k, NY 10022
Citizen o	fUSA
hereby sells, a	ssigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Gumuchian, 16 East 52 rd Street, New York, NY 10022
Type or print name	of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
X the en	tire right, title and interest
an unc	dividedpercent (%) interest for the United
States	and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X and in	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.
in and to any a	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
HOUST	ON BRACELET & RING
Attorney File No.: 1781.00	3

PATENT REEL: 018435N7AME: 0218 REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0884 (check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))

and which is found in: (a) X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c)U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled
(d)
(f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of
October 2006 (Date of Signing)
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above
Q. Luce a chel!"
Signature ASSIGNOR: Anita I. Gunuchdilan

H-WVER21178111781-003Assign10-18-06.wpd

RECORDED: 06/15/2017

PATENT REEL: 01**847FN**TAME: 0219 REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0885